

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 8

TO: HEADS OF ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

RE: CONTINUATION OF THE TASK FORCE ON THE FUTURE OF THE BRANDYWINE AND CHRISTINA RIVERS

WHEREAS, the Brandywine Creek and the Christina River are two of the natural resource treasures of the State of Delaware, and in recognition thereof the Delaware State Senate last year passed Senate Resolution Number 62 requesting the governor to create a task force that would undertake a coordinated and comprehensive analysis of the future of these two important waterways; and

WHEREAS, the "Task Force on the Future of the Brandywine and Christina Rivers" was established by Executive Order Number 109 of Governor Castle on October 20, 1992; and

WHEREAS, the Task Force has issued an interim report and is proceeding to evaluate issues, develop recommendations and complete its mission. NOW, THEREFORE, I, THOMAS R. CARPER, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby declare and order that:

1. The Task Force on the Future of the Brandywine and Christina Rivers is hereby continued.

2. The Honorable Russell W. Peterson, former Governor of the State of Delaware, and E. A. Trabant, President Emeritus of the University of Delaware, shall continue as Co-Chairpersons of the Task Force.

3. The Task Force shall present its final findings and recommendations to the Governor and the General Assembly by September 1, 1993.



APPROVED this I th day of June, 1993.

overnor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State